

MACC – 151 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002053-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 02

18-09-2025 Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance and filing P/R, T/R by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer files hazira for the petitioner and also submit two postal receipts being no RW874938746IN, RW874938627IN dated 27.08.2025 and two postal track reports as item delivered. Let these be kept with the case record.

By a petition, petitioner prays for time to file D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

S/R upon O.P. nos. 01 has been received as served as per report of the process server.

S/R upon O.P no 02 as served through his authorized agent as per report of the process server.

O.P. no. 01 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalantama and by petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P. no. 02 did not appear.

Fix **02-12-2025** for filing W/S by the O.P. no. 01 and appearance of the O.P. no. 02 and D.C.F.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura